Home » SAMCON » SAMCON liteServer Ex.micro Extreme Compact and Robust Scene Illumination Device User
Manual
Contents
1  SAMCON liteServer Ex.micro Extreme Compact and Robust Scene Illumination
Device
2  Product Information
3  Introduction
4  Technical Data

Other technical data
Housing material: Stainless steel 1.4404
Illustration of the model key
1)
Ex product-
name
2)
Power
3) LE
D
4)
Beam a
ngle
5)
Type
6)
Housing combina
tion
7)
Tempera- t
ure range
8)
Cable
9)
Termination
liteServer®
Ex.micro.
24. CO 90 T20- VA0.1.K1.BOR- L.N- xxx.1- K-
24. WA 90 T20- VA0.1.K1.BOR- L.N- xxx.1- K-
24. IR 90 T20- VA0.1.K1.BOR- L.N- xxx.1- K-
Explanations:
1. liteServer® Ex.micro = Functional description of the liteServer® Series (technical data / specification of the
individual module)
2. 24. = Power supply 24VDC
3. CO = COB-LED cold white, color temperature 6500K
WA = COB-LED warm white, color temperature 3000K
IR = Infrared SMD-LED
4. 90 = Beam angle 90°
5. T20 = SAMCON Production type 20
6. VA0.1.K1.BOR = T07 Ex d housing (stainless steel 1.4404) with small diameter (ØVA=79mm)
VA0.1.K1.BOR= T07 VA0.x housing with minimum body length (LVA1.2.R = 127mm)